

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Special Case No.: 24 /2022 (Regd. No. 89/2022)

CNR No.: WBDD01-001332-2022

Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).

12

05.03.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused, cross-examination of PW3 & PW4.

Accused Bhagirath Barman @ Bhogi Barman is produced before this Court from J/C.

Ld. P.P and the Ld. Advocate for the accused both are present.

PW3 Bhadra Barman is present today. He is cross-examined in full and discharged. No other witness is present today.

Accused Bhagirath Barman @ Bhogi Barman was enlarged on bail on 11.08.2022 and bail bond was filed for him and on 17.01.2024 both the sureties surrendered the accused before the court and surrendered their bail bond and accordingly accused was taken into custody.

Today accused prayed for filing fresh bail bond. Prayer is allowed.

Accused Bhagirath Barman @ Bhogi Barman is directed to furnish fresh bail bond as per order dated 11.08.2022 before the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Todate i.e., on 06.03.2024 for production & evidence.

Let a copy of this order along with order dated 11.08.2022 be sent to the Ld. C.J.M, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
J.O Code No.WB 00690.**

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Special Case No.: 24 /2022 (Regd. No. 89/2022)

CNR No.: WBDD01-001332-2022

Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).

**StateVs...Bhagirath Barman @ Bhogi Barman, S/o- Lt. Jonaku Barman
of village Barampur, PS -Tapan, District- Dakshin Dinajpur
Tapan P.S case No.351/2022, dt.18.06.2022 U/s-448 of IPC adding Section
18 of POCSO Act.**

Copy of Order

12

05.03.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused, cross-examination of PW3 & PW4.

Accused Bhagirath Barman @ Bhogi Barman is produced before this Court from J/C.

Ld. P.P and the Ld. Advocate for the accused both are present.

PW3 Bhadra Barman is present today. He is cross-examined in full and discharged. No other witness is present today.

Accused Bhagirath Barman @ Bhogi Barman was enlarged on bail on 11.08.2022 and bail bond was filed for him and on 17.01.2024 both the sureties surrendered the accused before the court and surrendered their bail bond and accordingly accused was taken into custody.

Today accused prayed for filing fresh bail bond. Prayer is allowed.

Accused Bhagirath Barman @ Bhogi Barman is directed to furnish fresh bail bond as per order dated 11.08.2022 before the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Todate i.e., on 06.03.2024 for production & evidence.

Let a copy of this order along with order dated 11.08.2022 be sent to the Ld. C.J.M, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-
Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
J.O Code No.WB 00690.

=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=

Memo No.: _____/ADJ-II

Dated : 05.03.2024

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to the Ld. CJM, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**