

In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,  
-cum- Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

**Special Case No- 24/2022 (Regd. No. 89/2022)**

Tapan P.S. Case No. 351/2022 dated 18-06-2022  
U/s- 448 of IPC and Section 18 of POCSO Act.

State -Vs- Bhagi Barman

Present- Smt. Sujata Kharga,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
-Cum-  
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act),  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

CNR No. WBDD01-001332-2022

JO No. WB00602

Order No. 01/ 20-06-2022

Received Order Sheet dt. 19.06.2022 of GR- 1211/2022 alongwith Written FIR and Formal FIR, in c/w Tapan P.S. Case No. 351/2022 dated 18-06-2022 U/s- 448 of I.P.C and r/w section 18 of POCSO Act against the accused namely (1) Bhagi Barman, S/o- Lt. Jonaku Barman of Vill- Barampur Salsama, P.O- Chakbaliram, P.S- Tapan, Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur from the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Let the case be registered as Special Case. Note in relevant register.

Inform I.O.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Tapan P.S for information and taking necessary action, if any.

To 27/07/2022 for report in final form.

D/C by me

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)  
Balurghat, Daskhin Dinajpur

Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)  
Balurghat, Daskhin Dinajpur