

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Special Case No.: 24 /2022 (Regd. No. 89/2022)

CNR No.: WBDD01-001086-2022

Present- Sujata Kharga (JO Code No.WB00602)

09

03.08.2022

Today is fixed for production of accused and report in final form.

No report is filed from the concerned P.S.

Accused Bhagirath Barman @ Bhagi is produced before this Court from J/C.

A bail application is filed on behalf of the accused person viz. Bhagirath Barman @ Bhagi.

Ld. P.P and the Ld. Advocate for the accused both are present.

The said bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. PP submitted that C.D is not available today for hearing bail application.

Heard. Considered.

Call for C.D.

Accused Bhagirath Barman @ Bhagi be remanded to J/C till

11.08.2022.

Todate i.e., on **11.08.2022** for production of the accused, hearing the bail petition dated 03.08.2022 and report in final form.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.