

Special Case No. 24/2022 (89/2022)

CNR- WBDD01-001332-2022

JO Code- WB00819

Order No. 03/ 16-12-2022

P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 2 to 4.

Sole accused person, on court bail, is absent today by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C, on the ground stated in the said petition which is considered and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P is present today.

Summons were issued. No witness present.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e **19/12/2022** for appearance and evidence of CSWs.

Accd. person as before.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court-In-Charge,
-Cum-
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act-In.-Ch.
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court-In-Charge,
-Cum-
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act-In.-Ch.
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur