

Spl. Case Case No.24/22 ((89/2022)

CNR WBDD01-001332-2022 JO CODE-WB-00602

Or. No.05

17-04-2023

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence . No Witness is present.

Sole Accd. Bhogi Barman @ Bhogirath Barman on C.B. is absent without steps.

Ld. P.P. is present and Ld. Defence Lawyer is absent

As per Resolution from the Ld. Member Secretary of Local Bar Association vide No. DDABA/DD/01/(2)/ 23-24 dt. 17-04-2023 no steps taken by the parties.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Todate I.e, 18-04-2023 for Appr. & Evidence of CSWs.

Accd. As before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

ADJ-II Blg. .

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II Court
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**