

Special Case (POCSO) No. 24/2022 (89/2022)

CNR No. WBDD01-001332-2022

JONo. WB00690

Order No. 15/ 23.08.2024

Today the date was fixed for production and evidence.

The sole accused **Bhogi Barman @ Bhogirath Barman**, on C.B is present in the Court and files hazira.

Ld. P.P is present and files hazia.

P.W 04 is cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the defense filed a petition, praying for recalling the P.W 04 , on the mentioned ground, which is considered and allowed.

Recall P.W 04.

Issue summons. Prosecution to take steps.

Fix **16.11.2024** for appearance and evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur**