

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Special Case No. 24 of 2022

CNR No. WBDD01-001332 -2022 Regn.No. 89 of 2022

JONo. WB00690

Special Trial No. 72(08) of 2022

Order No.18

20-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, ER of W/A of PW-3 and cross-examination of PW-03 (on Recall).

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present. **No ER of W/A of PW-3 is received. Issue reminder.**

To **21-07-2025** for appearance, ER of W/A of PW-3 and cross-examination of PW-03 (on Recall).

Issue Summons. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act