

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)
Special (POCSO) Case No.24 of 2022
CNR No. WBDD01-001332-2022 Regn.No. 89 of 2022 JONo. WB00690

Order No.22
11-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence. The sole accused person on Court Bail is absent by filing a petition and prays for representation u/s. 317 of Cr. P.C. which is considered and allowed. Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

One witness Subhash Guha Neogi is present. He is examined, cross-examined in-full and discharged as PW-7. No other witness is present today.

Written Complaint with signature marked as Exbt No. P-6/a/PW-7

To 12-02-2026 for evidence as per schedule. Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-charge,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-charge,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act